# OP \$90.00 4788190

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM538142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/04/2019

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mirage Machines Limited		08/08/2019	Private Company: ENGLAND AND WALES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hydratight Limited
Street Address:	Bentley Road South
Internal Address:	Unit 601, Access 10 Business Park
City:	Darlaston, West Midlands
State/Country:	ENGLAND
Postal Code:	WS10 8LQ
Entity Type:	Private Company: ENGLAND AND WALES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4788190	MIRAGE
Registration Number:	4751311	MIRAGE
Registration Number:	3348559	MIRAGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3122220818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122220800

Email:chiipdocket@michaelbest.comCorrespondent Name:Michael Best & Friedrich LLPAddress Line 1:444 West Lake Street, Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	213666-5003-002 (US01)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luke W. DeMarte
SIGNATURE:	/luke w demarte/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006729 FRAME: 0026

900512537

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Mirage Assignment#page1.tif source=Mirage Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006729 FRAME: 0027

### NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made by and between Mirage Machines Limited, a private company incorporated and registered in England and Wales with company number 2788205 and with a registered office at Unit 601 Axcess 10 Business Park, Bentley Road South, Darlaston, West Midlands, WS10 8LQ ("Assignor"), and Hydratight Limited, a private company incorporated and registered in England and Wales with company number 3069889 and with a registered office at Unit 601 Axcess 10 Business Park, Bentley Road South, Darlaston, West Midlands, WS10 8LQ ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark properties identified in Schedule A attached hereto ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee acquired said Trademarks thereof from the Assignor pursuant to the terms of an Asset Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor has assigned and do hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, effective *nunc pro tunc* as of July 4, 2019.
  - 2. Assignor and Assignee consent to the recordal of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized officers, as of the date first written above.

MIRAGE MACHINES LIMITED	HYDRATIGHT LIMITED
("Assignor")	("Assignee")
Signature: N.S. Jernell.	Signature: N.S. Jernell
Name: NIUC GEMMECL	Name: NICK GEMMEUL
Title: Din & Ton	Title: DINECTER
Date:	Date: 8/8/19
Witnessed by:	Witnessed by:
Signature:	Signature:
Name: MATT COILMITUR	Name: MATT CORMACK

# Trademark Schedule

RECORDED: 08/26/2019

Mark Name	Country	Application No.	Filed Date	Registration Date	Registration No.	Owner
MIRAGE (Stylized) MIRAGE	United States of America	86129421	November 26, 2013	August 11, 2015	4788190	MIRAGE MACHINES LIMITED
MIRAGE (Stylized) MIRAGE	United States of America	86409851	September 30, 2014	June 9, 2015	4751311	MIRAGE MACHINES LIMITED
MIRAGE	United States of America	78946604	August 7, 2006	December 4, 2007	3348559	MIRAGE MACHINES LIMITED
MIRAGE and Design	European Union	012340238	November 25, 2013	April 22, 2014	012340238	MIRAGE MACHINES LIMITED
MIRAGE	European Union (EUTM)	005241799	August 4, 2006	005241799 August 4, 2006 July 26, 2007 005241799 MIRAGE MACHINES LIMITED	005241799	MIRAGE MACHINES LIMITED

TRADEMARK REEL: 006729 FRAME: 0029